City of ' Board of Variance Appeal

Burnaby

Application Form

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

! Applicant
Name of Applicant ANTzrile  RIGo|Z
Mailing Address e B 2ot AVE .

City/Town VAN FoUVvETZ Postal Code _VEV 2V 4
Phone Number(s)  (H) © bodnzz 7 Y
Email ae\r\b}ar%@ﬂw i.com~

Preferred method of contact: ~ erémail  €fphone o mall

| Property

Name of Owner H \c XK. oA
Civic Address of Property i d HZHZ‘VEL ceu Tt

| hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this ap}:licafion is, to the
best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no
conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.

S ey, 224 - < -

Date

Required Documents:
3 Hardship Letter from Applicant
O Site Plan of Subject Property
[ Building Department Referral Letter

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of
Variance Appeal will be made available to the Public




29 November 2016
Board of Variance
City of Burnaby

Subject: Board of Variance Appeal
Address: 3931 Harper Court, Burnaby, B.C.
Permit # 16-00789

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We have lived on this property for close to 20 years and like the neighbourhood and our
neighbours, We have raise 3 children in this house and there is a need now to renovate and
update to have more space for our teenaged children and our aging mother who we are caring
for.

Demolishing and rebuilding would be too costly for us. The house is very livable and built to the
correct foot print other than for slight infringements to the current by-laws. We feel our best
option is to make the upgrades and expand from where we are now from a monetary and
“green” aspect. The whole street has the same era of houses built at around the same time and
the proposed renovation /addition would blend in quite nicely.

Due to the fact that this house was built prior to the changes to the current zoning By-law for this
address, maintaining the existing building footprint and substructure height, several design
issues were identified from the preliminary building permit review that are not in conformance
with the current By-law.

We would like to respectfully appeal to the Board of Variance and consider a relaxation on the
current design issues particularly the minimum side yard on the least side, the total side yard of
both yards, the maximum building height and the number of storeys. We are confident that the
house design we submitted for building permit approval are consistent with the current new
construction in the adjacent neighbouring area and will not pose any zoning issues detrimental

to the community.

Sincerely,

N/Z/G%V?/

Nick Fong - Owner



City of

Burnaby

BOARD OF{VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: November 24, 2016 DEADLINE: December 6, 2016 for | This is not an

the January 5, 2017 hearing application.
Pl take letter t
NAME OF APPLICANT: Antonio Edwin Rigor Bt of e wolog
ADDRESS OF APPLICANT: 3931 Harper Ct. Burnaby B.C. V5G4B9 | (Clerk’s office -
Ground Floor}

TELEPHONE: 604 723 8874

= ;
PRO_;-I_!‘,;CI"E’* )

DESCRIPTION: Interior alteration and addition to basement and main floor, and a new upper
floor addition to existing SFD

ADDRESS: 3931 Harper Court

LEGAL: LOT: 104 DL: 34 PLAN: NWP46918

The above mentioned application, which includes the attached plan of the proposal, has been refused by the
Building Department on the basis of contravention of:

Zone/Section(s) R4 [104.6(1)(a);104.10(1}]
of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742

COMMENTS:

The applicant is proposing to build an interior alteration and addition to basement and main floor, and a new
upper floor addition to an existing SFD. The following relaxations are being requested.

1) To vary Section 104.6(1)(a) - “Height of Principal Building” of the Zoning Bylaw from 29.50 feet to

33.63 feet.

2) To vary Section 104.6(1)(a) - “Height of Principal Building” of the Zoning Bylaw from 2-1/2 storeys
to 3 storeys.

3) To vary Section 104.10(1) - “Side Yards™ from 4.90 feet to 3.93 feet measured to the cantilevered
upper floor.

4) To vary Section 104.10(1) — “Side Yards” from 11.50 feet to 9.75 feet for the sum of both side yards.

Note: The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in
contravention of the zoning by-law a future appeal(s) may be required.

1Q
[W%’hll/ﬂ/’

Peter Kushnir
Deputy Chief Building Inspector, Permits and Customer Service

4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC V5G 1M2 « Telephone 604-294-7130 Fax 604-294-7986 « www.burnaby.ca
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